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ACC/60(5)/ 18/6/2020

NOTIFICATION

Sub:  Calicut Air Cargo Complex-Tariff approved by Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of
India for the year 4 and Tariff year 5 (1-4-2019 to 31-3-2020 & 1-4-2020 to 31-3-2021 for
the second control period (1-4-2016 to 31-3-2021) — order issued.

Ref: 1. Airport Economic Regulatory Authority Order No.01/2020-21 dated 3/4/2020.

Vide order referred to above, the annual tariff proposal submitted by KSIE for the Tariff year 4
and Tariff Year 5 (1-4-2019 to 31-3-2020 & 1-4-2020 to 31-3-2021 for the second control period
(1-4-2016 to 31-3-2021) has been approved by AERA for the cargo services provided at Air
Cargo Complex at Karipur. Accordingly, the Tariff for the cargo services provided by KSIE at
Calicut Air Cargo Complex is revised as under with effect from 22.06.2020

SI.No. | Tariff Heading | Revised Rate
A EXPORT CARGO
| Terminal Storage & Processing Charges (TSP)
1 Perishable Cargo Rs. 0.70 per kg subject to minimum Rs.125/- per AWB
General Cargo Rs. 0.80 per kg subject to minimum Rs.150/- per AWB
3 Newspaper & TV reel ' Rs. 0.70 per kg subject to minimum Rs.125/- per AWB
| consignments
4 Valuable Cargo Rs. 6/- per kg subject to minimum Rs.1,000/- per AWB
ﬁ" | Demurrage Charge - Export Cargo
1 Perishable Cargo Rs. 0.70 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to a
minimum of Rs.125/- per AWB
2 | General Cargo Rs. 0.80 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to a
minimum of Rs.150/- per AWB
3 Newspaper & TV reel Rs. 0.70 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to a
consignments minimum of Rs.125/- per AWB
4 | Valuable Cargo Rs. 10.00 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to a
i 1 minimum of Rs.1500 per AWB.
!_l,"_ | X-ray Screening Charges Rs.1.50/- per kg for Perishable Cargo and General
‘ Cargo wherever screening and security certification is
| done by the concerned Airline.
|
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B Rs.1.25 per Kg per day from the date of arrival subjéct |

IMPORT CARGO 7
Terminal Storage & Processing Charges (1-'S_P)k;#_ I -
Generz! Cargo- Rs.4/- per Kg subject to minimum Rs.185/- per AWB
Unzccompanied

Baggage/Commercial Cargo

(1-7 days) e
Demurrege Charges _
Generzal Cargo (Unaccompanied Baggage/CommerciaI Cargo)
From 8 to 14 days Rs.0.90 per Kg per day from the date
to minimum Rs.265/- per AWB. o
Rs.1.10 per KG per day from the date of arrival subject

to minimum Rs.265/- per AWB.

of arrival subject

From 15 to 21 days

22°° day onwards
to minimum Rs.265/- per AWB

Valuable Cargo — Terminal Storage & Processing Charges (TSP)/Demurrage Charge

b
1 From 1 to 7 days Rs.6/- per Kg subject to minimum Rs.1,000/- per AWB
2 8" day onwards Rs.10/- per Kg per day from the date of arrival subject
N to minimum Rs.1,500/- per AWB
3 Human remains, Coffin Rs.0.70 per Kg per day from the date of arrival subject
including UB of deceased and  to the minimum Rs.150/- per AWB
'HumanEyesetc
Il De Palletisatrign[pgcrontaiineriz_atiqnw/l_)g}Jgigisavtiqu/pe Stuffing Charges -
1 . General Cargo ) Rs.0.50 per Kg subject to minimum Rs.30/- per AWB
C _ Transhipment Cargo .
1 Transhipment Charges - Rs.3/- per Kg subject to minimum Rs.250/- per AWB
' International to International B -
2 Transhipment Charges — Rs.3/- per Kg subject to minimum Rs.250/- per AWB
International to Domestic | B -
o GST Extra as applicable from time to time.
o The Tariff will be in force with effect from 22.06.2020
For KERALA STATE INDUST ENTERPRISES LTD.
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CSGM(F)/GM(M)/CE&GM(I)i/c/GM(ACC)i/c/GM(A&HR)i/c.

Unit Head(CACC)/AGM(TACTi/c/DGM(F)

The Airport Director, Calicut International Airport

Asst. Commissioner of Customs, Calicut Air Cargo Complex.
President, Exporters’ & Agents Association, Karipur
Exporters/importers/CHAs/Airlines— Through Unit Head (CACQ).
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